IN-NUM

2001-16
2007-06
2007-17
2000-01
1996-01
1993-02
2007-21
1997-01
1988-06
1990-10
1993-99.9
2011-88
2007-17

ID-NUM

2007-06
2007-17
2000-01
1996-01
2001-16
2007-21
1993-02
1990-10
1997-01
1988-06
2011-88
1993-99.9

U-NUM

U-96
U-1
u-17
u-7
U-5
U-11
u-21
U-100
u-22
u-57
U-25
88
u-17

U-NUM

U-1
u-17
u-7
U-5
U-96
U-21
U-11
u-57
U-100
u-22
88
U-25

7/30/11

BOAT NAME

SPIRIT OF QATAR (1)

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)

MISS RED DOT (1)

VALKEN SPORTS (1)
GRAHAM TRUCKING (5)
PETERS & MAY (3)

GO FAST TRUN LEFT RACING
MIRAGEBOATS (3)

MISS BROADWAY TAVERN (2)
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)
SUPERIOR RACING (6)
DEGREE MEN (2)

MISS RED DOT (1)

BOAT NAME

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)

MISS RED DOT (1)

VALKEN SPORTS (1)
GRAHAM TRUCKING (5)
SPIRIT OF QATAR (1)

GO FAST TRUN LEFT RACING
PETERS & MAY (3)
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)
MIRAGEBOATS (3)

MISS BROADWAY TAVERN (2)
DEGREE MEN (2)

SUPERIOR RACING (6)

INDIANA’S GOVENORS CUP  MADISON, IN
12/3 MILE COURSE  3-5 LAP PRELIMS

OWNER

ELLSTROM, ERICK
MISS MADISON INC.
BROWN, NATE
PORTER, TED
PORTER, TED
RANEY, SCOTT

GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING
LeLAND, FRED
WEBSTER, STEVE
PORTER, TED
MUSCATEL, KEN
SCHUMACHER, BILLY

BROWN, NATE
HEAT  SPEED HEAT2
A1-400  126.601 B1-400
C1-400  130.667 A1-400
C2-300  122.978 B2-300
A2-300 120332 C2-300
B1-400  129.144 C1-400
B2-300  119.797 C3-225
A3-225 95649  B3-225
B3225  112.921 A3-225
B4-19(1)  103.403 A2-300
C3-225  116.697 A4-169(3)

BX-S(2)

1) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR ENCROACHMENT ON U-21. 150 POINT PENALTY
2) CANOPY WOULD NOT STAY LOCKED SHUT.

3)U-22 77?2

4) MISSED A BOUY THEN RAN OVER A RESCUE SLED CAUSING THE CANCELLATION OF HEAT 3

5) HOOKED IN FRONT OF THE U-1. U-1 RAN OVER THE U-96 STOPPING THE RACE.

1-7 LAP FINAL 36 2/3 MILE RACE

DRIVER QUAL
VILLWOCK, DAVE 142.710
DAVID, STEVE 141.813
BROWN, KIP 138.224
LIDDYCOAT, SCOTT ~ 135.338
BERNARD, JEFF 133.338
MYERS, J.W. 132.617
PERKING, BRIAN 132.338
HOPP, GREG 131.251
WEBSTER, MIKE 128.818
EVANS, MARK 126.433
MUSCATEL, KEN
KELLY, J. MICHAEL DNQ
PHIPPS, CAL TESTING

SPEED HEAT3  SPEED

121.448 A CANCELLED

125678 C CANCELLED

119.437 B CANCELLED

121102 A CANCELLED

125414 B CANCELLED

116.439 A(4) CANCELLED

109.007 B CANCELLED

105252 C CANCELLED

118322 B CANCELLED

86.917 A CANCELLED

c CANCELLED
c CANCELLED
6) U-11 FINAL

S) DID NOT START

F) DID NOT FINISH

DQ) DISQUALIFIED

FAST
LAP

136.351
131.023
132.159
127.872
129.650
116.214
132.570
121.072
122.271
115.442

FINAL

F1-400
F2-300
F3-225
F4-169
FX-DQ(5)

FX-S(6)

RACE
AVE

SPEED

130.067
122.938
114.286
108.576

QUAL
PTS

100
080
070
060
050
040
030
000
000
030

000

POINTS

1280
1170
0885
0819
0900
0565
0480
0480
0469
0394
0000

FINISH

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
DNS



IN-NUM

2001-16
1996-01
2000-01
2007-17
1992-102
2011-88
2007-21
1990-10
1997-01
1993-99.9
1988-06
1993-02
1990-10

ID-NUM

2001-16
2000-01
1996-01
2011-88
2007-17
1997-01
1993-02
1992-102
2007-21
1990-10
1993-99.9
1988-06

U-NUM

U-96
u-5
u-7
u-17
u-1
88
U-21
u-57
U-100
U-25
u-22
U-11
U-57

U-NUM

U-96
u-7
U-5
88
U-17
U-100
U-11
U-1
u-21
U-57
U-25
u-22

7/10/11 CHRYSLER JEEP APBA GOLD CUP  DETROIT, MI
2.71 MILE COURSE  4-4 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAP FINAL 56.91 MILE RACE

BOAT NAME

SPIRIT OF QATAR (1)
GRAHAM TRUCKING (5)
VALKEN SPORTS (1)

MISS RED DOT (1)

OH BOY! OBERTO (11)
DEGREE MEN (2)

GO FAST TRUN LEFT RACING
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)
MISS AL DEEBY

JARVIS FIRE & WATER REPAIR (3)

MATRIX SYSTEM AUTOMOTIVE FINISHES (2)

PETERS & MAY (3)
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)

HEAT1  SPEED  HEAT2
BX-S (2) A1-400
A2-300 142553 C2-150(8)
B3-225(1)  116.040  B1-400
A1-400 142.969  B2-300
B1-400 142115  A2-300
A3-225 133650  C1-400
C1-400 129.822  B3-225
A4-169 129.038  B4-169(7)
B2-300 132431 C3-225(9)
CX-F(5) A3-225
CX-S(4)

CX-S(3) AX-F(6)

1 LAP PENELTY FOR PASSED SCORE UP BUOY EARLY

1)
2) GEAR BOX FAILURE

3) SHEARED PROPELLER SHAFT
4)

U-25

5) SPLIT PROPELLER NUT

6 COMPRESSOR STALL
7) ONE LAP PENELTY FOR DISLODGING A BOUY

8) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR BEARING OUT 150 PT DEDUCTION

SPEED

147.103
114.105
144533
136.836
140.595
125.214
127.580
109.043
105.644
130.603

OWNER

ELLSTROM, ERICK
PORTER, TED
PORTER, TED
BROWN, NATE

MISS MADISON INC.
SCHUMACHER, BILLY
GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING
PORTER, TED
LeLAND, FRED
MUSCATEL, KEN
WEBSTER, STEVE

DRIVER

VILLWOCK, DAVE

BERNARD, JEFF

LIDDYCOAT, SCOTT

PHIPPS, CAL

ZIMMERMAN, JON
KELLY, J. MICHAEL

PERKING, BRIAN
EVANS, MARK
HOPP, GREG
MUSCATEL, KEN
WEBSTER, MIKE

RANEY, SCOTT

PORTER, TED
HEAT SPEED
B1-400 144,041
A3-225 129.904
B2-300 136.469
A2-300 138.283
A1-400 143.264
B3-225 132.748
B5-127 120.212
BA4-169 129.654
A5--23(11)  96.210
A4-169 126.004
BX-S(10)

MYERS, J.W.
BONONCINI, BIANCA

HEAT 4

B1-400
A1-400
B2-300
A2-300
A3-225
B3-225
A5-127(9)
B4-169
A4-169

SPEED

139.937
140.342
132.911
140.239
131.844
128.052
93.039

114.786
127.152

9) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING THE GUN
10) ENGINE PROBLEMS
PENALIZED ONE LAP FOR FAILURE TO HOLD LANE 150 POINT PENELTY
PENALIZED ONE LAP FOR DISLODGING A BUOY AT THE START

11)
12)
13)

S) DID NOT START
F) DID NOT FINISH
DQ) DISQUALIFIED

U-100

FINAL

F1-400
F2-300
F3-225
F4-169
F5-127 12)
FX- (13)

QUAL

158.782
156.663
153.073
149.898
149.107
148.229
148.208
141.425
137.743

TESTING

SPEED

138.807
131.360
129.239
132.233
104.758

FAST
LAP

151.584
149.983
147.122
146.089
139.216
146.567
143.240
136.476
137.650

134.855

POINTS

1700
1595
1530
1509
1512
1105
0879
0726
0701
0424
0000
0000

RACE
AVE

131.053
130.885
134.241

131.223

FINSIH

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
DNS
DNF

QUAL
PTS

100
080
070
060
050
040
030
030
030
000
000
000



IN-NUM

2001-16
2007-06
2007-17
2003-02
1996-01
1988-06
1992-102
2011-88
2007-21
2000-01
1997-01
1990-10
1993-99.9
1998-99
2007-21
1990-10
1993-02

ID-NUM

2001-16
2007-06
2007-17
1996-01
2011-88
2000-01
2007-21
1992-102
2003-02
1988-06
1993-99.9
1990-10
1997-01
1998-99

U-NUM

U-96
U-1
u-17
U-11
u-5
u-22
u-9
88
U-21
u-7
U-100
u-57
U-25
U-99
U-21
U-57
U-11

U-NUM

U-96
U-1
u-17
U-5
88
u-7
U-21
u-9
U-11
U-22
U-25
U-57
U-100
U-99

July 31,2011 TRI-CITIES LAMB-WESTON COLUMBIA CUP

2.5 MILE COURSE 3-3 LAP PRELIMS 1-5LAP FINAL 35 MILE RACE

BOAT NAME

SPIRIT OF QATAR (1)

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
MISS RED DOT (1)

PETERS & MAY (3)
GRAHAM TRUCKING (5)
CAMPAIGN WSU

MISS VISIT TRI-CITIES.COM
DEGREE MEN (2)

ALBERT LEE APPLIANCE
VALKEN SPORTS (1)

MISS BEACON PLUMBING (5)
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)
97 ROCK

MISS HAPO CREDIT UNION
ALBERT LEE APPLIANCE
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)
PETERS & MAY (3)

BOAT NAME

SPIRIT OF QATAR (1)

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
MISS RED DOT (1)
GRAHAM TRUCKING (5)
DEGREE MEN (2)

VALKEN SPORTS (1)
ALBERT LEE APPLIANCE
MISS VISIT TRI-CITIES.COM
PETERS & MAY (3)
CAMPAIGN WSU

97 ROCK
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)
MISS BEACON PLUMBING (5)
MISS HAPO CREDIT UNION

1) ILLEAGAL LANE CHANGE - 50 PT PENALTY
2) UNABLE TO GET STARTED

3) 1LAP PENALTY — PASSED SCORE UP BUOY EARLY

OWNER

ELLSTROM, ERICK
MISS MADISON INC.
BROWN, NATE
RANEY, SCOTT
PORTER, TED
WEBSTER, STEVE
JONES, MIKE & LORI
SCHUMACHER, BILLY
GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING
PORTER, TED
LeLAND, FRED
PORTER, TED
MUSCATEL, KEN
LeLAND, FRED

GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING
PORTER, TED

RANEY, SCOTT

HEAT1  SPEED HEAT2
A1-400 142.526  C1-400
C4-169(3)  104.810 A5-127(5)
C1-400 139,591  A1-400
B1-400 145478 B2-300
A2-300 137.066 C2-300
B2-2501)  142.308 B1-400
B3-225 139.374  A4-169
C2-300 120949  A3-225
A3-225 132160  A2-250(4)
B4-169 134930 C3-225
C3-225 114368  B4-169
A4-169 127.876  C4-119(6)
A5-127 109.561 B3-225
BX-S(2) BX-S(2)

4) UNABLE TO HOLD LANE - 50 PT PENALTY
5) ENCROACHMENT -1 LAP PENALTY
6) ENCROACHMENT - 50 PT PENALTY

DRIVER QUAL
VILLWOCK, DAVE 160.892
DAVID, STEVE 159.204
BROWN, KIP 156.565
MYERS, J.W. 153.149
BERNARD, JEFF 152.261
WEBSTER, MIKE 149571
ZIMMERMAN, JON 149.417
KELLY, J. MICHAEL 148.299
PERKING, BRIAN 148.118
LIDDYCOAT, SCOTT 146,527
HOPP, GREG 143.857
EVANS, MARK 142.222
MUSCATEL, KEN 131.199
MALLOW, RYAN 000.000
MYERS, JW. TESTING
BONONCINI, BIANCA TESTING
BENDER, DAVE TESTING
SPEED  HEAT3  SPEED  FINAL
146776 C1-400 145393  F1-400
106.246  A1-400  146.020  F2-300
145908  BI1-400 144941  F3-225
147.038  C2-300 142187  F4-169
141814 ~ A2-300  137.317  F5-127
147653  C3225 139411  F6-095
120108 B2-300 140842  F7-071
122823 A4-169 126953
133117 C4-169  137.766
135615  A3-225  134.873
117519  B4-169  113.066
133117 B3-225 127124
127574  A5-127  107.056
BX-S(2)
S) DID NOT START
F) DID NOT FINISH

DQ) DISQUALIFIED

FAST
LAP

162.666
150.235
148.338
138.828
148.111
139.875
131.746
145.288
121.420
148.644
130.968
137.701
118.713

SPEED

150.422
140.528
139.412
137.338
137.057
128.376
126.315

RACE
AVE

146.810
123.911
141.807

142.089

138.108

137.436

POINTS

1700
0996
1425
1169
1027
0970
0765
0694
0644
0619
0563
0513
0479
0000

QUAL
PTS

100
080
070
060
050
040
030
030
030
030
030
030
030
000

FINISH

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
DNS



D01 B N

8/07/2011 ALBERT LEE CUP  SEATTLE, WA
2 MILE COURSE  3-3 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAP FINAL 28 MILE RACE

FAST RACE QUAL

IN-NUM U-NUM  BOAT NAME OWNER DRIVER QUAL LAP AVE PTS
2001-16 U-96 SPIRIT OF QATAR (1) ELLSTROM, ERICK VILLWOCK, DAVE 151.879 144317 136.639 100
2007-06 U-1 OH BOY! OBERTO (10) MISS MADISON INC. DAVID, STEVE 150.835  142.794 136.712 080
2000-01 u-7 VALKEN SPORTS (1) PORTER, TED LIDDYCOAT, SCOTT 149.950  142.749 070
2007-21 U-21 ALBERT LEE APPLIANCE GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING PERKING, BRIAN 148.453  137.756 060
1993-02 U-11 PETERS & MAY (3) RANEY, SCOTT MYERS, J.W. 146.564  141.654 050
2007-17 U-17 MISS RED DOT (1) BROWN, NATE BROWN, KIP 145867  147.266 040
1996-01 U-5 GRAHAM TRUCKING (5) PORTER, TED BERNARD, JEFF 145454  139.551 128.835 030
1992-102 U-9 MISS VISIT TRI-CITIES.COM JONES, MIKE & LORI ZIMMERMAN, JON 145316  134.345 030
2011-88 88 DEGREE MEN (2) SCHUMACHER, BILLY KELLY, J. MICHAEL 144.487  151.729 030
1988-06 U-22 CAMPAIGN WSU WEBSTER, STEVE WEBSTER, MIKE 139.678  129.692 030
1997-01 U-100  MISS BEACON PLUMBING (5) LeLAND, FRED HOPP, GREG 136.614  138.581 030
1990-10 U-57 FORMULABOATS.COM (3) PORTER, TED EVANS, MARK 130.354  123.670 117.709 030
1993-99.9  U-25 MISS PROCRAFT WINDOWS (2) MUSCATEL, KEN MUSCATEL, KEN 129.612  124.187 000
1990-10 U-57 FORMULABOATS.COM (3) PORTER, TED BONONCINI, BIANCA TESTING
ID-NUM U-NUM  BOAT NAME HEAT 1 SPEED  HEAT 2 SPEED  HEAT3 SPEED FINAL SPEED POINTS  FINISH
2007-06 U-1 OH BOY! OBERTO (10) B1-400 136.519  B2-300 141.146  BX-DQ(2) F1-400 136.283 1180 01
2000-01 u-7 VALKEN SPORTS (1) A3-225 128.344  A1-400 137.401  AX-DQ(9) F2-300 134547 0995 02
2001-16 U-96 SPIRIT OF QATAR (1) A41-400 134.868 B1-400 141.609 B1-400 141.061  F3-225 131356 1525 03
2011-88 88 DEGREE MEN (2) B5-127 108.589  AX-F(4) A2-300 135.184  F4-169 123691 0626 04
1996-01 U-5 GRAHAM TRUCKING (5) B2-300 130.059  A2-300 136.952  B2-300 134907  F5-127 120.609 1057 05
1990-10 U-57 FORMULABOATS.COM (3) A4-169 120.062 B4-169 119.822 B3-225 117.271  F6-095 115.390 0688 06
2007-21 U-21 ALBERT LEE APPLIANCE AX-DQ(2) A3-225 130.328 A1-400 135.742  FX-F(1) 0685 07
2007-17 U-17 MISS RED DOT (1) A2-300 131.256  AX-DQ(5) A3-225 124137 = C2-300 T.N.T. 0415 08
1993-99.9 U-25 MISS PROCRAFT WINDOWS (2)  A5-127 107.345  A5-127 107.932  A5-127 TN.T. C5-000 T.N.T. 0381 09
1992-102 u-9 MISS VISIT TRI-CITIES.COM B4-169 126.535 B3-175(6) 128571 AX-DQ(10) 0374 10
1997-01 U-100 MISS BEACON PLUMBING (5) BX-F(3) A4-169 118.864  A4-169(8) 93.499 C4-000 T.N.T. 0368 11
1988-06 U-22 CAMPAIGN WSU B3-225 126.953  BX-F(7) BX-S(12) 0265 12
1993-02 U-11 PETERS & MAY (3) AX-S(1) BX-F(8) BX-S(11) C3-000 TN.T. 0000 DNF
2011-88 88 DEGREE MEN (2) B5-127 108.589  AX-F(4) A2-300 135.184  C1-400 TN.T.

Sheared short shaft for propeller 7) Hole in hull due to collision with U-9 S) DID NOT START

Flagrant fuel flow violation 8) One lap penalty encroachment F) DID NOT FINISH

Black lagged — running outside outer markers 9) Went dead in water in turn 1 before start of heat DQ) DISQUALIFIED

Washed down 10) Running outside markers/hitting U-25 before start

DSQ for washing down U-88 11) Replacing gearbox

50 pt. penalty for striking U-22 during score up 12) Hull damage from collision

==



IN-NUM ~ U-NUM
2001-16  U-96
2007-06  U-1
200001 U7
200721  U-21
199899  U-100
2011-88 88
2007-17  U-17
1990-10  U-57
199601 U5
199302 U-11
1990-10 U567
ID-NUM  U-NUM
2001-16 ~ U-96
2007-17 U7
2007-06  U-l
200001 U7
2011-88 88
199601 U5
199302  U-11
200721 U-21
199899  U-100
1990-10  U-57
199302 U-11

1) FUEL FLOW

2) COMPRESSOR STALL

SEPT 18, 2011

2.5MILE COURSE 3-3 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAPFINAL 35 MILE RACE

BOAT NAME

SPIRIT OF QATAR (1)
OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
VALKEN SPORTS (1)
TAPOUT

MIRAGEBOATS. (2)
DEGREE MEN (2)

MISS RED DOT (1)
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)
GRAHAM TRUCKING (5)
PETERS & MAY (3)
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)

BOAT NAME

SPIRIT OF QATAR (1)
MISS RED DOT (1)

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
VALKEN SPORTS (1)
DEGREE MEN (2)
GRAHAM TRUCKING (5)
PETERS & MAY (3)
TAPOUT
MIRAGEBOATS. (2)
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)
PETERS & MAY (3)

OWNER

ELLSTROM, ERICK
MISS MADISON INC.
PORTER, TED

GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING

LeLAND, FRED
SCHUMACHER, BILLY

BROWN, NATE
PORTER, TED
PORTER, TED
RANEY, SCOTT
PORTER, TED
HEAT1  SPEED
B1-400 149.971
A2-300 145.822
A1-400 150.929
B2-300 149.455
A4-169 131.346
B3-225 141.096
B4-169 134.958
A3-225 140.327
AX-F(1)
BX-F(2)

S) DID NOT START

F) DID NOT FINISH

DQ) DISQUALIFIED

HEAT 2

A1-400
B2-300
B1-400
A3-225
A2-300
B4-169

A4-169
B5-127
AX-F(1)
B3-225

DRIVER

VILLWOCK, DAVE
DAVID, STEVE
LIDDYCOAT, SCOTT
PERKING, BRIAN
HOPP, GREG
KELLY, J. MICHAEL
BROWN, KIP
EVANS, MARK
BERNARD, JEFF
MYERS, J.W.
BONONCINI, BIANCA

SPEED  HEAT3
149.947  B1-400
148811  A2-300
151.088  A1-100
145258 B2-300
146788 A3-225
133601  B3-225
138.706  B4-169
92426  B5-127
AX-S(1)
137.001  AX-F

FAST
LAP

QUAL

164.759
163.312
154.961
153.844
152.907
152.019
151.459
149.920
147.388
000.000
TESTING

SPEED FINAL

151.925
149.145
155.927
149.428
148.990
141.801

F1-400
F2-300
F3-225
F4-169
F5-127
F6-095
F7-071
141.072

128.801

P2-0000
P1-0000

155.424
155.927
151.3.9
151.260
142.326
153.436
152.581
121.672
147.388
150.195

SPEED

154.109
148.149
146.951
146.393
140.597
139.968
119.586

148.785
149.210

RACE
AVE

149.994
150.282
145.730

141.448
147.996

139.171

POINTS

1700
1230
1505
1064
0861
0744
0296
0567
0529
0030

AIR NATIONAL GUARD CHAMPIONSHIP SAN DIEGO, CA

QUAL
PTS

100
080
070
060
050
040
030
030
030
000

FINISH

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10



IN-NUM

2001-16
2007-06
2000-01
1993-02
1996-01
2007-17
2007-21
2011-88
1990-10
1998-99
1988-06
1993-99.9

ID-NUM
2000-01
1996-01
1998-99
1990-10
2007-06
2001-16
2011-88
2007-21
2007-17
1993-02
1993-99.9
1988-06

U-NUM

U-96
U-1
u-7
U-11
u-5
u-17
U-21
88
u-57
U-100
U-22
U-25

U-NUM
u-7
U-5
U-100
U-57
U-1
U-96
88
U-21
U-17
U-11
U-25
u-22

11/19/2011  ORYX CUP UIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP  DOHA, QATAR

2 MILE COURSE 34 MILE RACE  3-4 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAP FINAL

BOAT NAME

SPIRIT OF QATAR (1)

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
VALKEN SPORTS (1)

PETERS & MAY (3)

GRAHAM TRUCKING (5)

MISS RED DOT (1)

TAPOUT

DEGREE MEN (2)
FORMULABOATS.COM (3)
MIRAGEBOATS. (2)

ORYX CUP

ORYX CUP Il

HEAT1  SPEED HEAT2
BX-DQ (2) A3-225
A2-300 127.398  C1-400
A3-225 127129 A2-300
B3-225 122260  C2-300
B1-400 131.008  B1-400
C1-400 138.447  A1-400
BX-DQ(1) B2-300
B2-300 127575  B3-225
A1-400 134.448  A4-169
AX-F BX-S
BX-F BX-S
BX-S CX-S

FLAGRANT FUEL VIIOLATION

WiD

1)
2)
3) I MIN PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN
4)

1 LAP PENALTY FOR IMPROPER LANE CHANGE

OWNER

SPEED
128.404
126.790
129.015
125.058
131.720
132.489
122.196
104.088
116.618

ELLSTROM, ERICK
MISS MADISON INC.
PORTER, TED
RANEY, SCOTT
PORTER, TED
BROWN, NATE

GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING
SCHUMACHER, BILLY
PORTER, TED
LeLAND, FRED
WEBSTER, STEVE
MUSCATEL, KEN

HEAT 3
B2-300
A4-169
A2-300
B3-225
B1-400
A1-400
A3-225
B4-169
B5-127(3)
A5-127
BX-S
CX-S(2)

S) DID NOT START
F) DID NOT FINISH
DQ) DISQUALIFIED

SPEED
129.438
122.224
129.294
127.082
130.624
131.309
128.409
116.413
96.942

84.607

DRIVER

VILLWOCK, DAVE
DAVID, STEVE
LIDDYCOAT, SCOTT
MYERS, J.W.
BERNARD, JEFF
BROWN, KIP
PERKING, BRIAN
KELLY, J. MICHAEL
SHANE, JIMMY
HOPP, GREG
WEBSTER, MIKE
MALLOW/MUSCATEL

HEAT4  SPEED
B1-400 130,563
A3-225 116.021
B5-127 (3)  86.894
AX-F (1)

A2-300 124.015
B2-300 130.292
A1-400 128.726
B3-225 112.987
AX-F

B4-169(4)  87.933
BX-S

FINAL

F1-400
F2-300
F3-225
F4-169

FAST
QUAL LAP

153.547  141.978
148.023  133.876
147.031  139.044
146.657  118.947
145181  130.574
144630  135.371
141916  129.004
136.265  133.642
132,758  133.642
130.000  131.653

DNQ
DNQ

SPEED
131.499
120.143
117.821
112.040

F5-127(3)  110.376
F6-095(3)  105.576
F7-071(3)  103.578

POINTS
1325
1394
1177
0919
1627
1595
0996
0919
0696
0296
0000
0000

RACE
AVE

123.597
123.071
131.471

122.101

117.233

115.633

FINISH
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
11
DNF
DNS

QUAL
PTS

100
080
070
060
050
040
030
030
030
030
000
000



